Cornell Cooperative Extension

Central New York Dairy, Livestock and Field Crops

David Balbian Area Extension Educator Dairy Management PO Box 177 Galway, NY 12074 t. 518 312-3592 e. drb23@cornell.edu https://cnydfc.cce.cornell.edu/

February 4, 2019

To: Central New York Agricultural Businesses

From: David R. Balbian, Area Dairy Management Specialist, Cornell Cooperative Extension, Central New York Dairy, Livestock & Field Crops Team

Re: 2019 Central New York Dairy Day

Enclosed you will find an announcement of our upcoming 12th Annual Central New York Dairy Day. Our focus is strictly on dairy production & economic issues facing the dairy industry.

We will again have our traditional agribusiness trade show. Exhibit tables will be available for you that are covered with a white tablecloth. The tables are 6 feet by 2.5 feet. Electrical outlets are available, but be prepared to run an extension cord in some instances. The room will be set up some time during the night before, so you may set up your exhibit anytime after 7:00 a.m. on the morning of March 12th as long as you are completely set up by 10:00 a.m. The trade show opens at 10:00 a.m.

Some of you folks and/or your employees have PAS certification with ARPAS (American Registry of Professional Animal Scientists). As an added bonus this event has been approved for 2 PAS continuing education credits. Events like the annual Cornell Nutrition Conference are approved for credits. This program provides another opportunity for those credits to be earned.

The fee to have an exhibit at the trade show will be \$100. Below is an attached registration form for the trade show. Please follow the instructions below.

Please **include a business card** that we can scan and put in the program. Please do not staple the card to your registration. If a card is not available, please fill out the following:

Company Name: ______

Your Name (or the person that will be there): _____

Company Address: _____

Contact Information (phone, email): _____

If you would like to be listed as a program sponsor, but DO NOT want to have an exhibit table please place an X here_____.

Make checks payable to Cornell Cooperative Extension (\$100 per sponsor, even if you do not want to have an exhibit at the event) and mail it with this form to: Cornell Cooperative Extension of Herkimer County, 5657 State Route 5, Herkimer, NY 13350. To register online and pay with a credit card see http://cnydfc.cce.cornell.edu. Scroll down to the bottom of the page and click on "Sponsorship." There you will find the 2019 Dairy Day event. When paying online, please scan your business card and email it to herkimer@cornell.edu or you may mail it to the above address.

Your exhibitor's fee **does not** include registration for the program. You and any of your staff that attend will need to register (use the registration form in the enclosed announcement) by filling out the registration form and enclosing \$30 per person. (Or, register online.) **To guarantee your listing in the program, please return this form by March 6, 2019 to be a Central New York Dairy Day Sponsor.**